Company revised its presentation of certain expenses in the Consolidated Statements of Operations from selling,
general and administrative expenses to other costs of services. The Company reclassified personnel costs related
to installation of the Company's software, conversion of client data, training client personnel, customer support
activities and various other services provided directly to customers from selling, general and administrative to
other costs of services. The Company also reclassified certain hosting and related software costs for directly
supporting the Company's customers from selling, general and administrative to other costs of services.

Comparative amounts have been reclassified to conform to the current period presentation. This change has
no impact on the Consolidated Balance Sheets, Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows or Consolidated
Statement of Changes in Equity.

This change has no impact on the total operating expenses or earnings per share as illustrated below. The
following tables present the effects of the change in presentation within the Consolidated Statements of
Operations:

September 30, 2024
As Previously

Reported(1) Adjustment As Adjusted

Operating expenses
Other costs of services $ 16,108 $ 44,409 $ 60,517
Selling, general and administrative $ 145,194 $ (44,409) $ 100,785

__________________________
1. This column is presented after giving effect to discontinued operations of the Merchant Services Business and the Healthcare RCM

Business as discussed in Note 2.

September 30, 2023
As Previously

Reported(1) Adjustment As Adjusted

Operating expenses
Other costs of services $ 13,306 $ 41,505 $ 54,811
Selling, general and administrative $ 147,487 $ (41,505) $ 105,982

__________________________
1. This column is presented after giving effect to discontinued operations of the Merchant Services Business and the Healthcare RCM

Business as discussed in Note 2.

Principles of Consolidation
These consolidated financial statements include the accounts of the Company and its subsidiary companies.

All intercompany accounts and transactions have been eliminated in consolidation.

Cash and Cash Equivalents
For purposes of reporting cash flows, the Company considers cash on hand, checking accounts, and savings

accounts to be cash and cash equivalents. At times, the balance in these accounts may exceed federal insured